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ALUMINIUM PARK IN ODISHA 

 
 

 2542.  SHRI JUAL ORAM 
 
 Will the Minister of MINES be pleased to state: 
 
(a) whether it is a fact that the proposal to set up an Aluminium Park in Odisha has been 

pending since 2014-15 financial year; and 
 

(b) if so, the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government to implement the said 
proposal ? 

 
 

ANSWER 
 

THE MINISTER OF MINES, COAL AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS 
(SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI) 

 
 
(a) & (b): A Joint Venture Company (JVC), Angul Aluminium Park Private Limited 

(AAPPL) has been formed on 30/07/2010 as special purpose vehicle by NALCO and 

Odisha Industrial Infrastructure Development Corporation (IDCO), a Government of 

Odisha Undertaking, for development of Angul Aluminium Park at Angul. In the JV 

Company, IDCO is having 51% equity share and balance 49% is held by NALCO. 
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